Certiorari granted. Reported be-
low: 659 F. 2d 800. 

No. 81-1180. DICKERSON, DIRECTOR, BUREAU OF ALCO-
HOL, TOBACCO AND FIREARMS v. NEW BANNER INSTITUTE, 
INC. C. A. 4th Cir. Certiorari granted. Reported below: 
649 F. 2d 216. 

No. 81-1062. UNITED STATES v. EIGHT THOUSAND 
EIGHT HUNDRED AND FIFTY DOLLARS ($8,850) IN UNITED 
STATES CURRENCY. C. A. 9th Cir. Motion of respondent 
Mary Josephine Vasquez for leave to proceed inf orma pau-
peris and certiorari granted. Reported below: 645 F. 2d 
836. 

I 

No. 81-1404. BRISCOE ET AL. v. LAHUE ET AL. C. A. 

7th Cir.